H
Y-
PR
O
 F
IL
TR
AT

LF
LF.indd   5 10/17/2012   9:23:10 AM
LF FILTER ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER GUIDE
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5 Table 6 Table 7 Table 8 Table 9 Table 10
LF - - -
Table 6
Filtration Rating
Code
1M b2.5[c] = 1000 (b1 = 200)
3M b5[c] = 1000 (b3 = 200)
6A b7[c] = 1000 + water removal
6M b7[c] = 1000 (b6 = 200)
10A b12[c] = 1000 + water removal
10M b12[c] = 1000 (b12 = 200)
16 A b17[c] = 1000 + water removal
16 M b17[c] = 1000 (b17 = 200)
25A b22[c] = 1000 + water removal
25M b22[c] = 1000 (b25 = 200)
25W 25m nominal wire mesh
40M b35[c] = 1000 (b40 = 200)
40W 40m nominal wire mesh
74W 74m nominal wire mesh
149W 149m nominal wire mesh
250W 250m nominal wire mesh
Table 4
Element Configuration
Code
5
HP105 coreless series,
positiveo-ring seals.
Recommended change-out 45
psid (3,2 bar)
6
HP106 element with bypass,
25 psid (1,8 bar) bypass, orings
change-out 22 psid (1,5 bar)
7
HP107 element with bypass  50
psid (3,5 bar) bypass, orings
change-out 45 psid (3,2 bar)
8
USE HP8314 for element P/N
Interchanges with Pall HC8314,
NO BYPASS, oring seals, max
change-out 45 psid (3,2 bar)
Table 2
Materials
Code
Omit Epoxy coated steel
S+ 304 Stainless steel
+Subject to longer than standard lead times
Table 7
Seals
Code
B Buna (Nitrile)
E-WS EPR (Skydrol fluid apps)
V Viton® (Fluoro)
Viton® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de
Nemours and Company or its affiliates.

36 Double, element code 5,6,7
39 Double, element  8 (HP8314)
FILTER ELEMENT PART NUMBER GUIDE
Table 4 Table 5 Table 6 Table 7
HP10 L - -
Table 1
Elements per Vessel
Code
Omit 1 element
M3+ 3 elements
M4+ 4 elements
M9+ 9 elements
M14+ 14 elements
M22+ 22 elements
+Subject to longer than standard lead times.
Table 8
Indicator
Code
X None (ported, plugged)
P Two pressure gages
D 22 psid visual Dp gage, +
electric alarm (120V AC)
E 22 psid visual Dp gage
F 45 psid visual Dp gage, +
electric alarm (120V AC)
G 45 psid visual Dp gage
H 65 psid electrical Dp gage
J 65 psid visual Dp gage
Table 9 ASME Code
(Not Required)Code
omit No Code (standard)
U+ U Code
M+ UM Code
+Subject to longer than standard lead times
Table 10
Max Operating Pressure
Code
omit 150 psi (standard)
V 250 psi, 17 bar max
W*+ 450 psi, 30 bar max
X*+ 1000 psi, 66 bar max
*Slip and blind flange bolt arrangement
dimensions change from standard (9 bolts)
+Subject to longer than standard lead times
LF.indd   6 10/17/2012   9:23:10 AM
Series Element
Quantity
Tank
Diameter
Port
Sizes
Est.
Weight A B C D* E F G*
LFM3 3 16 [406,4]
2
465 Lbs
211 Kg
64.6 [1640.8] 27.0 [470,8] 13.0 [330.2] 11.0 [279.4] 27.1 [688.3] 10.2 [259.1] 26.0 [660.4]
3 64.6 [1640.8] 27.0 [470,8] 13.0 [330.2] 11.0 [279.4] 27.1 [688.3] 10.2 [259.1] 26.0 [660.4]
4 64.6 [1640.8] 27.0 [470,8] 13.0 [330.2] 11.0 [279.4] 27.1 [688.3] 10.2 [259.1] 26.0 [660.4]
LFM4 4 18 [457,2]
2
550 Lbs
250 Kg
76.7 [1948.2] 17.3 [439.4] 13.3 [337.8] 12.4 [315.0] 35.3 [896.6] 11.2 [284.5] 26.0 [660,4]
3 76.7 [1948.2] 17.3 [439.4] 13.3 [337.8] 12.4 [315.0] 35.3 [896.6] 11.2 [284.5] 26.0 [660,4]
4 76.7 [1948.2] 17.3 [439.4] 13.3 [337.8] 12.4 [315.0] 35.3 [896.6] 11.2 [284.5] 26.0 [660,4]
LFM9 9 24 [609,6]
3
645 Lbs
293 Kg